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LEGISLATIVE BILL 300A
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A BILL FOR AN ACT relating to appropriations; to appropriate funds to aid in
carrying out the provisions of Legislative Bill 300, One Hundred Sixth
Legislature, First Session, 2019; to provide an operative date; and to
declare an emergency.

Be it enacted by the people of the State of Nebraska,

Section 1. There is hereby appropriated (1) $39,773 from the General Fund
for FY2019-20 and (2) $81,324 from the General Fund for FY2020-21 to the
Supreme Court, for Program 3, to aid in carrying out the provisions of
Legislative Bill 300, One Hundred Sixth Legislature, First Session, 2019.

Total expenditures for permanent and temporary salaries and per diems from
funds appropriated in this section shall not exceed $37,023 for FY2019-20 or
$75,156 for FY2020-21.

Sec. 2. There is hereby appropriated (1) $32,482 from the General Fund
for FY2019-20 and (2) $66,439 from the General Fund for FY2020-21 to the
Supreme Court, for Program 4, to aid in carrying out the provisions of
Legislative Bill 300, One Hundred Sixth Legislature, First Session, 2019.

Total expenditures for permanent and temporary salaries and per diems from
funds appropriated in this section shall not exceed $30,147 for FY2019-20 or
$61,199 for FY2020-21.

Sec. 3. There is hereby appropriated (1) $359,002 from the General Fund
for FY2019-20 and (2) $734,453 from the General Fund for FY2020-21 to the
Supreme Court, for Program 6, to aid in carrying out the provisions of
Legislative Bill 300, One Hundred Sixth Legislature, First Session, 2019.

Total expenditures for permanent and temporary salaries and per diems from
funds appropriated in this section shall not exceed $332,677 for FY2019-20 or
$675,334 for FY2020-21.

Sec. 4. There is hereby appropriated (1) $298,428 from the General Fund
for FY2019-20 and (2) $610,652 from the General Fund for FY2020-21 to the
Supreme Court, for Program 7, to aid in carrying out the provisions of
Legislative Bill 300, One Hundred Sixth Legislature, First Session, 2019.

Total expenditures for permanent and temporary salaries and per diems from
funds appropriated in this section shall not exceed $276,085 for FY2019-20 or
$560,452 for FY2020-21.

Sec. 5. There 1is hereby appropriated (1) $36,956 from the Compensation
Court Cash Fund for FY2019-20 and (2) $75,606 from the Compensation Court Cash
Fund for FY2020-21 to the Nebraska Workers' Compensation Court, for Program
526, to aid in carrying out the provisions of Legislative Bill 300, One Hundred
Sixth Legislature, First Session, 2019.

Total expenditures for permanent and temporary salaries and per diems from
funds appropriated in this section shall not exceed $34,246 for FY2019-20 or
$69,520 for FY2020-21.

Sec. 6. This act becomes operative on July 1, 2019.

Sec. 7. Since an emergency exists, this act takes effect when passed and
approved according to law.




